WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 2022 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED Senate Bill 717



By Senators Blair (Mr. President) and Baldwin

(BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed March 10, 2022; in effect from passage]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2022 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Senate Bill 717



By Senators Blair (Mr. President) and Baldwin

(BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed March 10, 2022; in effect from passage]

1	AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the State Treasury from
2	the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022,
3	to Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions, Board of Medicine - Medical Licensing Board
4	Fund, fund 9070, fiscal year 2022, organization 0945, by supplementing and amending
5	the appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022.
1	Whereas, The Governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated
2	balance in Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions, Board of Medicine - Medical Licensing Board
3	Fund, fund 9070, fiscal year 2022, organization 0945, that is available for expenditure during the
4	fiscal year ending June 30, 2022, which is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary
5	appropriation bill; therefore
	Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
1	That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022, to fund 9070, fiscal
2	year 2022, organization 0945, be supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of
3	appropriation as follows:
4	TITLE II – APPROPRIATIONS.
5	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
6	MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
7	291 – Board of Medicine –
8	Medical Licensing Board Fund
9	(WV Code Chapter 30)
10	Fund 9070 FY 2022 Org 0945
11 12	Appro- Other priation Funds

Personal Services and Employee Benefits 00100 \$ 75,000

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the fo	regoing bill is	
correctly enrolled.		
1/ (
Muskelluseet		
Chairman, Senate Committee		
y Ghairman, periate Gorminitee	MI S	
lien Yeshie		
Chairman, House Committee		
Criaminani, madaa cariiiniida	₹/m/ ∞	
	The second secon	
Originated in the Senate.	ATTACA PROPERTY.	
g		
In effect from passage.		
TEL MINO		
Clerk of the Senate		
Stone Manha		
Jycene / proposa		
Clerk of the House of Delegates		
(1-861-		
President of the Senate		
(Aty Stister)		
Speaker of the House of Dele	egates	
A. è		
in) accorded 16th		
The within was approved this the		
- March		
Day of March	, 2022.	
Lane Tie	du in	pptubus.
Governo	I	
**		

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 15 2022
Time 4.16 pm